## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Richard P. Himmel		01/19/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	P2P Staffing Corporation	
Street Address:	5810 Coral Ridge Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33076	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2574958		TEKSOURCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)698-2123

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

david.davis@bakermckenzie.com, Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22229689-091470	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis	
Signature:	/david j. davis/	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0080** 

Date:	01/20/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment TEKSOURCE 2574958#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0081

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard P. Himmel, an individual residing in St. George, Utah ("Assignor"), is the assignee of record of U.S. Reg. No. 2,574,958 for the service mark TEKSOURCE in connection with job placement research and job placement services, as well as certain common law rights associated with the service mark TEKSOURCE (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, P2P Staffing Corporation, whose address is 5810 Coral Ridge Drive, Suite 250, Coral Springs, Florida 33076 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all goodwill associated therewith, and has paid Assignor ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) as consideration therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all the right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Said assignment includes the portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains.

Date: 1-19-11		ASSIGNOR
		ROUmel
		Richard P. Himmel
STATE OF UTAH	)	;ss.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON	)	,,,,,

On the 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2011, personally appeared before me Richard P. Himmel, personally known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



Lori M. Cheney Notary Public

86868.1